
ND CE/MER RATES FY 2021 

UPDATED 11/01/2021 

 

MER RATES 

North Dakota Medical Facilities Billing Information: 

• Twenty dollars for the first twenty-five pages and seventy-five cents per page for every page 
beyond twenty-five pages.   

• Electronic, digital, or other computerized format at a charge of thirty dollars for the first 
twenty-five pages and twenty-five cents per page after twenty-five pages. 

• These charges include any administrative fee, retrieval fee, and postage expense.  
• Please include the total number of pages copied on your invoice. 
• Out of state providers are reimbursed at their state’s rates. 

 

 

CE RATES 

 



 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

MENTAL STATUS EXAM IS BILLED AT A RATE OF $146.79 PER UNIT UP TO UNITS FOR A 
MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $293.58: 

 

THE FOLLOWING PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING IS BILLED USING CPT CODE 96130 FOR THE FIRST 
HOUR AT A RATE OF $116.98: 

 

ADDITIONAL HOURS (UP TO 3) CAN BE BILLED FOR THE ABOVE TESTING USING CPT CODE 
96131.  EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR IS ALSO BILLLED AT $116.98.   CPT CODE 96131 CAN BE 
BILLED FOR A MAXIMUM OF $350.94 



 

THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR THE TESTING ABOVE INCLUDING THE 1ST HOUR PLUS UP TO 3 
ADDITIONAL HOURS IS $467.92. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS 
THEY ARE BILLING. 

 

WECHSLER MEMORY SCALES ARE BILLED USING CPT CODE 96116 FOR THE 1ST HOUR AT A 
RATE OF 143.44 

 

ADDITIONAL HOURS (UP TO 3) CAN BE BILLED FOR THE WECHSLER MEMORY SCALES USING 
CPT CODE 96121.  EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR IS ALSO BILLLED AT $143.44.   CPT CODE 96131 
CAN BE BILLED FOR A MAXIMUM OF $430.32 

 

THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR THE WECSHLER MEMORY SCALES INCLUDING THE 1ST HOUR 
PLUS UP TO 3 ADDITIONAL HOURS IS $573.56. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER 
OF HOURS THEY ARE BILLING. 

 

 

 

SPEECH AND LANGUAGE IS REIMBURSED AT THE RATE OF $150.86 PER HOUR UP TO 4 HOURS 
FOR A MAXIMUM OF $603.45.  THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS THEY 
ARE BILLING. 



 

 

 

 


